## PROPOSAL FOR

August 27, 2025

				. (aBase E.) Foro
	CWD Lead Sen	vice Line Replaceme	nt Year 4-3 for the Department of Public Utilities	BUYER- J. Gilliam
BIDDER	BOND/CHECK	PRICE	3 ADDENDUMS	NOTES
Terrace Construction	5%	\$5,230,092.26	ALL ADDENDUMS INCLUDED	
<u>Vallejo Co.</u>	5%	\$8,447,500.00	ALL ADDENDUMS INCLUDED	
<u>Perk</u>	5%	\$5,400,092.26	ALL ADDENDUMS INCLUDED	
<u>Fabrizi</u>	5%	\$5,370,075.76	ALL ADDENDUMS INCLUDED	
May & Sons Plumbing	5%	\$5,665,763.50	ADDENDUMS INCLUDED	
Five Star Energy	5%	\$5,487,575.76	ALL ADDENDUMS INCLUDED	

11CC NO. 203-23		PROPOSAL FOR		August 27, 2025
	CWD Lead Sen	vice Line Replacemer	nt Year 4-4 for the Department of Public Utilities	BUYER- J. Gilliam
BIDDER	BOND/CHECK	PRICE	3 ADDENDUMS	NOTES
Terrace Construction	5%	\$2,615,046.13	ALL ADDENDUMS INCLUDED	
Vallejo Co.	5%	\$4,223,750.00	ALL ADDENDUMS INCLUDED	
Perk	5%	\$2,795,046.13	ALL ADDENDUMS INCLUDED	
<u>Fabrizi</u>	5%	\$2,685,037.88	ALL ADDENDUMS INCLUDED	
May & Sons Plumbing	5%	\$2,720,381.75	ADDENDUMS INCLUDED	
Five Star Energy	5%	\$2,743,787.68	ALL ADDENDUMS INCLUDED	

FILE NO. 106-25 PROPOSAL FOR August 27, 2025

Rehabilitation and Relining Sewers at Various Locations for the Department of Public Utilities BUYER- J. Gilliam					
BIDDER	BOND/CHECK	PRICE	NO ADDENDUMS	NOTES	
United Survey Inc.	5%	\$1,668,425.00			

FILE NO. 107-25	PROPOSAL FOR		August 27, 2025
	Wood Poles 2025 for the Depa	tment of Public Utilities	BUYER- J. Gilliam
BIDDER	BOND/CHECK PRICE	NO ADDENDUMS	NOTES
<b>Huxford Pole and Timber</b>	No Bond \$731,296.00		Affidavlt not notarized, No Bond, No Bid Form, White out on SOI

FILE NO. 110-25		PROPOSAL FOR		August 27, 2025
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Pipe Repair Cla	amps and Coupling	s for the Department of Public Utilities	BUYER- J. Gilliam
BIDDER	BOND/CHECK	PRICE	NO ADDENDUMS	NOTES
Ferguson	5%	\$1,821,373.00		MARK UP ON SOI
Winwater Akron	5%	\$2,163,508.60		
Core and Main	5%	\$1,927,180.00		